G-1
GE
AR
S
GEARS
PRODUCT PAGE
INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .G-1
STOCK GEARS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .G-2

G-4
Stock Gears
Numbering System
GEARS
Letters (Prefix) Indicate Material and Type Gear.
Letters (Suffix) Indicate Hardened, Number of Threads, Direction of Rotation and KW and SS.
Numbers Indicate Pitch, Number of Teeth, and Ratio (Suffix).
Spur Gears
S=Steel
TS=Steel 20°
C=Cast
TC=Cast 20°
H=Hardened Teeth
NM=Non-Metallic
Note: Pressure Angle is Shown as a Suffix to Part Number of
All Our Spur Gears.
Examples
S620-141⁄2° (Steel 6P 20T-141⁄2°PA)
TS620-20° (Steel 6P 20T-20°PA)
C660-141⁄2° (Cast 6P 60T-141⁄2°PA)
TC660-20° (Cast 6P 60T-20°PA)
S620H-141⁄2° (Steel 6P 20T-Hardened 141⁄2°PA)
NM620-141⁄2° (Non-Metallic 6P 20T-141⁄2°PA)
Examples
R-6X2 (141⁄2° STD Backing 6PX2′ Long)
RA-6X4 (141⁄2° Heavy Backing 6PX4′ Long)
TR-6X6 (20° STD Width 6PX6′ Long)
R20-6X6 (20° Wide Face 6PX6′ Long)
Rack
R=Rack — Steel
RA=Rack — Steel Heavy Backing
TR=Rack — Steel 20° Heavy Backing
R20=Rack — Steel 20° Wide Face
Bevel Gears
B=Bevel — Cast Iron Gears
B=Bevel — Steel Pinions
BS=Bevel — Steel Gears
BS=Bevel — Steel Pinions
Note: B Steel Pinions May Run With BS Gears of Same Ratio
Examples
B1040-2 (Cast 10P 40T 2:1 Ratio)
B1020-2 (Steel 10P 20T 2:1 Ratio)
BS1040-2 (Steel 10P 40T 2:1 Ratio)
BS1020-2 (Steel 10P 20T 2:1 Ratio)
Worm
W=Worm — Steel
WH=Worm — Steel With Hub Projection
WG=Worm — Steel Hardened Ground
Threads
WHG=Worm — Steel Hardened Ground
Threads With Hub Projection
L=(Prefix) Longer Face
D or Q=(Suffix) Double or Quadruple Thread
R=Right Hand
Examples
W6R (Steel 6P Right Hand)
WH6R (Steel with Hub Projection 6P Right
Hand)
WG6R (Steel-Hardened Ground Threads 6P
Right Hand
WHG6R (Steel with Hub Projection Hardened
Ground Threads 6P Right Hand)
LW6R Steel Long Face 6P Right Hand)
W6DR (Steel 6P Double Thread Right Hand)
Miter Gears
M=Miter — Steel Gears
A or B=Larger Bore (Suffix)
HM=Miter-Hardened Teeth
K=KW & SS
Examples
M824 (Steel 8P 24T)
M824A (Steel 8P 24T Larger Bore)
M2424BR (Brass 24P 24T)